FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-22-2000



101524085

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name LaSalle Bank National Association 08312000					
Formerly LaSalle National Bank					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other National Banking Association					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Westell Technologies, Inc	•				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address(line 1) 750 North Commons Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address(line 3) Aurora	IL/US 60504				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

11/22/2000 AAHMED1

40.00 CH 01 FC:481 125.00 CH 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 222-9350					
Name	IP Docket Clerk				
Address (line 1)	JENNER & BLOCK				
Address (line 2)	One IBM Plaza				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60611				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	lemark Application Number		ration Number(s)		
75490016	75240503 7	5119518 2111126	2074385 2165080		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [165.00]		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
	ayment by deposit account or if ac	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0460		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kristin I	L. Kruska	Knista Knisha	11-9-00		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), dated as of August 31, 2000 is made by LaSalle Bank National Association, f/k/a LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association, (the "Lender"), in favor of Westell Technologies, Inc. (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 13, 1998, (the "Loan Agreement"), the Lender made loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Borrower executed and delivered a Security Interest Agreement dated as of October 13, 1998, in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, all of the obligations under the Loan Agreement and secured by the Security Agreement have been satisfied;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 1998 at Reel 1807, Frame 0500.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Lender hereby releases the security interest in the Trademarks (including, withou limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto).

This Release has been executed and delivered by Lender for the purpose of recording the release of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Name:

Assistant Vice Pre Si

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF COOK

On the 31st day of August, 2000, before me personally came <u>legislance</u> <u>lattice</u> who is personally known to me to be the <u>last. Lie tresda</u> of Lasalle National Bank, a national banking association, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the <u>last lie trendad</u> of such association, the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such association; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARILYN A. PEARRE

Notary Public, State of Illinois

(PISA Mucommission Expires Sept 27, 2002 A BOX

SCHEDULE A

Name of Trademark	Registration No.	Country
INTERACCESS	2,111,126	U.S.A.
SUPERVISION	2,074,385	U.S.A.
WESTELL	2,165,080	U.S.A.
Name of Trademark Application	Serial Number	Country
EXTREMEACCESS	75/490,016	U.S.A.
SMARTLINK	75/240,503	U.S.A.
SWOOSH W Design	75/119,518	U.S.A.
SWOOSH W Design	181,651	Community
WESTELL	181,289	Community

502505.v1

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0795**